

SHOWER DOOR HARDWARE

WARRANTY INFORMATION

Glass Governor of Atlanta ("Glass Governor") warrants that for a period of three (3) years following the date of sale to Glass Governor's customer, Glass Governor Shower Door Hinges are warranted against material defects and defects in workmanship. All other Shower Door Hardware is warranted for 1 year from date of sale. All warranty claims are subject to inspection by Glass Governor prior to Glass Governor providing a remedy for the warranty claim. This Warranty will not apply if after inspection by Glass Governor, it is determined that the Shower Door Hardware has been installed and maintained in a manner that is not in conformity withthe instructions and guidelines set forth by Glass Governor for proper installation and maintenance. Glass Governor's responsibility to provide a remedy under this Warranty shall be limited to either a refund of the purchase price, or to provide a replacement of the Shower Door Hardware. The refund or replacement shall constitute the limit of Glass Governor's liability and obligation for any material defect or defect in workmanship in the Shower Door Hardware.

This Warranty is exclusive, and Glass Governor makes no other warranty, express or implied, including without limitation, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall Glass Governor be liable under any legal theory (including but not limited to contract, negligence, strict liability in tort, or warranty of any kind) for any indirect, special, incidental, consequential, or exemplary damages (including but not limited to lost profits).

Glass Governor of Atlanta 1395 South Marietta Pkwy SE Bldg 100, Suite 104, Marietta, GA 30067 Phone(404) 904-6297